DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Ricardo X. Cervantes, Director



CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Business Licensing 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Telephone: 651-266-8989 Facsimile: 651-266-9124 Web: www.stpaul.gov/dsi

Sound Level Variance Application

Legislative Code Chapter 293. - Noise Regulations

Application and \$175 fee should be submitted a minimum of sixty (60) days prior to the event date to allow ample time for required public notification period and scheduling of a Council public hearing. Applications submitted within sixty (60) days of the event date may not satisfy the processing timeline requirements.

1. Organization/person seeking variance. 2. Event Name: A Super Hall Dash 3. Address and physical description of noise source location (Vent) Worksite): Itanie Hall Dash 4. Responsible person: Lennife Williams Title: Divictor of Event's 5. Telephone: (a)2-475-0600 E-Mail: Lennife Pandarboryaces, Corne 6. Date(s) variance requested: May 14,2022 7. Noise source - Time(s) of operation: 7:30am - 1/30am - Time(s) of pre-event sound check: 8. Sound level requested (dBA/Decibels): ID 9. Mailing address w/zip code: 4047 Cambe/well O/D Edgan, May 3023 10. Briefly describe the noise source and equipment involved: 501114 System 15 year last 11. Describe the steps that will be taken to minimize the noise levels: Will Fall away from YIVEY, NOWS & NOS	1. Organization/person seeking variance: Anderson have management Denniter Williams				
3. Address and physical description of noise source location (Sent) Worksite): Any 19th 19th 19th 19th 19th 19th 19th 19th	1. Organization/person seeking variance. That is the seeking variance.				
4. Responsible person: Jennifer Williams Title: Divector of Exerts 5. Telephone: Lo12 475-0600 E-Mail: Jennifer & and associated, crom 6. Date(s) variance requested: Mail 14,2022 7. Noise source - Time(s) of operation: 7:302m-11/302m - Time(s) of pre-event sound check: 8. Sound level requested (dBA/Decibels): 110 4 8. Sound level requested (dBA/Decibels): 110 4 10. Briefly describe the noise source and equipment involved: 5011110 System 1502 Acts The stribe the steps that will be taken to minimize the noise levels: 1011111 Face away from 11. Describe the steps that will be taken to minimize the noise levels: 10111 Face away from 12. State reason for seeking variance (example music) announcements, construction, etc.): QNEXT 13. Maximum number of attendees: 1020 14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: 10111 Fallow (ANY) 11111 14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: 10111 Fallow (ANY) 11111 15. A site diagram & map must be attached showing location of noise source(s), streets, stages, tents, etc. (If there will be amplified sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AAADAERO Employer	2. Event Name: 10 Super Color (Event Worksite): Hawiet 135 and				
4. Responsible person: Jennifer Williams Title: Divictor of Energy 5. Telephone: (012-475-0600 E-Mail: Jennifer & andersonvaces, com 6. Date(s) variance requested: May 141, 2022 7. Noise source - Time(s) of pre-event sound check: Time(s) of					
4. Responsible person: String Willer W. Stratility of Strain Strength Stren	MINER SIDE IN IC LIVE THE DIVERTOR OF FIRENTS				
6. Date(s) variance requested: May 14.2022 7. Noise source - Time(s) of operation: 7:30am - 11.30am - Time(s) of pre-event sound check: 94 8. Sound level requested (dBA/Decibels): 11.04 9. Mailing address w/zip code: 40.47 (ambe/well, Or i) Fagan, My 5583 10. Briefly describe the noise source and equipment involved: 5012nd 5454em 1547a kars FYDM Fulton Productions for event music of ambourcements of an involved of the construction of the construction of the construction, etc.): 12. State reason for seeking variance (example - music) ambourcements, construction, etc.): 13. Maximum number of attendees: 1000 14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: (WILL Follow) (ALVENT OF A STEPS A STEP	4. Responsible person: Jevin (6) 000 (6) (700)				
7. Noise source - Time(s) of operation:	5. Telephone: OTA-TIS OCCU				
**Notes source - Time(s) of pre-event sound check: - Time(s) of pre-event sound check: **Noul level requested (dBA/Decibels): - Mailing address w/zip code: 4047	1. Dutelof variation of the second				
8. Sound level requested (dBA/Decibels): 9. Mailing address w/zip code: 4047 (ambe/well of before the noise source and equipment involved: Sound system Speakars 10. Briefly describe the noise source and equipment involved: Sound system Speakars 11. Describe the steps that will be taken to minimize the noise levels:	7. Noise source - Time(s) by operation.				
9. Mailing address w/zip code: 404 Cambe/well () 1 Lagen, as the steps that noise source and equipment involved: Solund System (Sprakars) from fulton productions by event music a amount month. 11. Describe the steps that will be taken to minimize the noise levels: [will face away from NVCV, Noise of NVCV] noise of noise source (example - music) amount members, construction, etc.): Quent Music of attendees: [NOD] 12. State reason for seeking variance (example - music) amount members, construction, etc.): Quent Music of attendees: [NOD] 13. Maximum number of attendees: [NOD] 14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: [will follow] (Museut (Parameter of the diagram & map must be attached showing location of noise source(s), streets, stages, tents, etc. (If there will be amplified sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-EFO Employer					
10. Briefly describe the noise source and equipment involved: Sound System Syrakars YOW Fulton Productions for early Music & amount ments 11. Describe the steps that will be taken to minimize the noise levels: Will face away from YIVEN, NOISES WILD NESS 12. State reason for seeking variance (example - music) amouncements, construction, etc.): QNEXCH MUSIC A ANNOLUMENT WILL 13. Maximum number of attendees: IND 14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: WILL Fallow (MUVENT LEVELLY) 15. A site diagram & map must be attached showing location of noise source(s), streets, stages, tents, etc. (If there will be amplified sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AAADA-FEO Employer	8. Sound level requested (dBA/Decibels): 10 4 55123				
11. Describe the steps that will be taken to minimize the noise levels: Will Fall Gway from YNCV, Mondes & Music amouncements, construction, etc.): Qwent Music & Music amouncements, construction, etc.): Qwent Music & Music amouncements, construction, etc.): Qwent Music & Music & Music amouncements, construction, etc.): Qwent Music &	9. Mailing address w/zip code: 40 / Contress w/zip code:				
11. Describe the steps that will be taken to minimize the noise levels: Will fall away from Niver, Mouses will be taken to minimize the noise levels: Will fall away from Niver, Mouses will be taken to prevent covid-19 virus spread: Will follow (were the noise steps that will be taken to prevent covid-19 virus spread: Will follow (were the noise source(s), streets, stages, tents, etc. (If there will be amplified sound, Indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-AD-REO Employer	10. Briefly describe the noise source and equipment involved:				
12. State reason for seeking variance (example - music) announcements, construction, etc.): QNENT 13. Maximum number of attendees: INCO 14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: (WIN Follow) (MAYENT 15. A site diagram & map must be attached showing location of noise source(s), streets, stages, tents, etc. (If there will be amplified sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-AD-FEO Employer					
12. State reason for seeking variance (example - music) announcements, construction, etc.): QNEXX 13. Maximum number of attendees: 1000 14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: (A) follow (MAYENT) 15. A site diagram & map must be attached showing location of noise source(s), streets, stages, tents, etc. (If there will be amplified sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-REO Employer	11. Describe the steps that will be taken to minimize the new section 1				
13. Maximum number of attendees: INCO 14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: (NIII Golow) (MAYENT OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-REO Employer	river, houses a husinesses				
13. Maximum number of attendees: 1000 14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: (1) III follow (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	12. State reason for seeking variance (example - music) announcements, construction, etc.): UNEXC				
14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: Will Follow Charles (If Miles) Charles (If Miles) Charles (If Committee) Charles (If Com	musica announcements				
14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: Will Follow Charles (If Miles) Charles (If Miles) Charles (If Committee) Charles (If Com	13. Maximum number of attendees: 1000				
15. A site diagram & map must be attached showing location of noise source(s), streets, stages, tents, etc. (If there will be amplified sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-EEO Employer	14. Describe steps that will be taken to prevent COVID-19 virus spread: (1) 11 +01010 (1014)				
there will be amplified sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-BEO Employer	Jernaminalet anidolivis				
there will be amplified sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-BEO Employer	15. A site diagram & map must be attached showing location of noise source(s), streets, stages, tents, etc. (If				
locations may require more than one application. 16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-BEO Employer	there will be amplified sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing). Multiple				
16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to: CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-BEO Employer	locations may require more than one application.				
CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-BEO Employer	16. Submit completed application, site diagram/map, and \$175.00 fee to:				
SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806 I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-REO Employer	city of saint paul By 12 5 will paux,				
I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-REO Employer					
I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in full compliance with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distancing, masks and attendance limits. Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-BEO Employer					
Signature of responsible person: AA-ADA-BEO Employer					
Signature of responsible person: 1000 Williams Date: 2/3/2022	I understand that any social gathering associated with this variance must be managed in rule compliance				
A A-ADA-REO Employer	with all applicable Governor Walz COVID-19 orders relating to distalicing, masks and determined mines.				
A A-ADA-REO Employer	Signature of responsible person: (10 Miles Welleum Date: 3/3/2022)				
	A A-ADA-EEO Employer				

1 table under a
 10x10 pop up tent
 weighted with tent
 weights for DJ to
 play music and make
 announcements

= Sound direction



DSI RECEIPT

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Department of Safety and Inspections 375 Jackson Street Suite 220 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Phone: (651) 266-8989 Fax: (651) 266-9124 www.stpaul.gov/dsi

Date: 02/09/2022

Received From: JOHN CRONIN dba: ALS

4047 CAMBERWELL DRIVE N EAGAN MN 55123

Description:

Invoice Details

Invoice Amount

Amount Paid

1122750

Noise Variance

\$175.00

\$175.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID:

\$175.00

Paid By:

Payment Type	Check #	Received Date	Amount
Credit Card	V7104	02/09/2022	\$175.00